General Description
The MAX40056 is a bidirectional current-sense amplifier
with an input common-mode range that extends from
-0.1V to +65V together with protection against negative in-
ductive kickback voltages to -5V. This CSA is well-suited
for phase current monitoring of inductive loads, such as
motors and solenoids, where pulse width modulation is
used to control the drive voltage and current. The

Amplifier with PWM-Rejection
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  19
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK GAIN
MAX40056FAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX +FAUA 50V/V
MAX40056FAUA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX +FA/V 50V/V
MAX40056FAWA+* -40°C to +125°C 8 WLP — 50V/V
MAX40056TAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX — 20V/V
MAX40056TAUA/V+* -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX +TA/V 20V/V
MAX40056TAWA+* -40°C to +125°C 8 WLP +AAP 20V/V
MAX40056UAUA+* -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX — 10V/V
MAX40056UAUA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX +UA/V 10V/V
MAX40056UAWA+* -40°C to +125°C 8 WLP +AAQ 10V/V
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX40056F/MAX40056T/
MAX40056U